Tundra Semiconductor Corporation
Universe II™
Manual Addendum
Document Number: 8091142_AD001_05
Document Status: Final
Release Date: September 2001
Trademarks
TUNDRA is a registered trademark of Tundra Semiconductor Corporation (Canada, U.S., and U.K.). TUNDRA,

Universe IIB/IID, for more information on the package differences. This document
is available on the Tundra website — ww.tundra.com.
1.5.2 Universe IIB/IID Ordering Information
Table 7: Ordering Informationa
a.The extended temperature Universe IIB/IID is only available in 25 MHz variants.
Part Number Frequency Voltage Temperature Package
CA91C142B-33CE 33 MHz 5.0V 0° to 70°C PBGA
CA91C142B-33IE 33 MHz 5.0V -40° to 85° C PBGA
CA91C142B-25EE 25 MHz 5.0V -55° to 125°C PBGA
CA91C142B-33CBZ 33 MHz 5.0V 0° to 70°C DBGA
CA91C142B-33IBZ 33 MHz 5.0V -40° to 85° C DBGA
CA91C142B-25EBZ 25 MHz 5.0V -55° to 125°C DBGA
CA91C142D-33CE 33 MHz 5.0V 0° to 70°C PBGA
CA91C142D-33IE 33 MHz 5.0V -40° to 85° C PBGA
CA91C142D-25EE 25 MHz 5.0V -55° to 125°C PBGA
Universe II Manual Addendum16
8091142_AD001_05
1. Introduction
1.6 Universe II Manual Errata